BUS 01 - HS/MS AM

AIDE: START TIME: 06:38 am DISTANCE: 11.14
DRIVER N n, Melissa FINISH TIME: 07:10 am NO STUDENTS.52
BUS NUMBER: 1 TOTAL TIME: 0:32 NO STOPS: 8
TIME LOCATION/COMMENT ~ COUNT -
6:38 AM DEPART BUS GARAGE 0 [ - [ gl [ |~ I —
6:42 AM 733 LONDON GROVEPORT RD I =YToy QU] — -
6:43 AM 825 LONDON GROVEPORT RD 1 sssmssusssiess PIEI [P ssvesmssmmmmmms
6:50 AM BUCKEYE CIR @ MAILBOXES BEFORE C DRIVE 13 SIS =1 g1 (] || - JUSRIP—
6:52 AM B DR & BUCKEYE CIR o7 It oy e PICK UIP ssesccsazisesez
6:55 AM 14 OAK RD @ RENTAL OFFICE 12 =) [l 4l ]| - ey
7:03 AM HAMILTON HIGH SCHOOL I L — DROP OFF ——sssa
USSR ;| Us |- F o —J——

7:10 AM  HAMITLON MIDDLE SCHOOL -23

Page 2



BUS 01 - HS/MS PM

START TIME: 02:23 pm

DISTANCE: 0.00

DRIVER N:InDnE Melissa FINISH TIME: 03:11 pm NO STUDENTS.52
BUS NUMBER: 1 TOTAL TIME: 0:48 NO STOPS: 9
'TIME  LOCATION/COMMENT COUNT

2:23 PM DEPART BUS GARAGE 0 U -] [ 1"l | ~ S ————
2:27 PM HAMILTON HIGH SCHOOL 17, > S PICK UP —ocemmmmmemmmmemee
2:34 PM HAMITLON MIDDLE SCHOOL 23 ORISR - | o ) ]| - TR
2:42 PM 825 LONDON GROVEPORT RD D s DROP OFF ssssssssemscsancs
2:48 PM 733 LONDON GROVEPORT RD -2 sapzsgsasczes YRIOP DFF wesssns
2:54 PM BUCKEYE CIR @ MAILBOXES BEFORE C DRIVE A3 e DROP OFF wese o
2:56 PM B DR & BUCKEYE CIR -23 sz DROP OFF ssscsssussmzs
2:59 PM 14 OAK RD @ RENTAL OFFICE O — [5]=10] =Ko )= ~—
3:11 PM INTERMEDIATE SCHOOL LOADING ZONE 0 R | ~ {0 | =1 @ | =1 S ——

Page 3



BUS 02 - HS/MS AM

DISTANCE: 0.00

AIDE: START TIME: 06:41 am
DRIVER NAME Rene FINISH TIME: 07:10 am NO STUDENTS.53
BUS NUMBER: 2 TOTAL TIME: 0:29 NO STOPS: 7
TIME  LOCATION/COMMENT COUNT T o

6:41 AM DEPART BUS GARAGE 5 [ — = (0] Lq U] = ————
6:46 AM OAK MILL DR & OAK VILLAGE DR 17 [RER— | g (Y [ | = USSR
6:47 AM OAK BREEZE DR & OAKWIND DR 16 e PICK [P scoswesasimmaimionn
6:48 AM 4321 OAKWIND DR 0 EETEPRERSRONIS 1 =] 1= ¢ | -] —
6:55 AM CHATTERMARK DR - TURNAROUND 20 0000 eemmeme——e—eae =] [ ] 4] | - FEERREER——
7:03 AM HAMILTON HIGH SCHOOL -38 SR '~ |~} @ | - S ————
7:10 AM  HAMITLON MIDDLE SCHOOL B S — DROP OFF ——mesmemmammmmmeee

Page 20



BUS 02 - HS/MS PM

DISTANCE: 9.52

AIDE: START TIME: 01:45 pm
DRIVER NAME: Rene FINISH TIME: 02:52 pm NO STUDENTS.52
BUS NUMBER: 2 TOTAL TIME: 1:.07 NO STOPS: 8
TIME  LOCATION/COMMENT _ COUNT -
1:45 PM DEPART BUS GARAGE 0 0 essseimecessicss PICK: [P wsomsiossssaiannisa
2:24 PM HAMILTON HIGH SCHOOL 37 SRR - || .. "] [ | = RS ————
2:34 PM HAMITLON MIDDLE SCHOOL 15 PRRESRARESESRPINS = | o1 4 | - (e TpOn———
2:39 PM CHATTERMARK DR - TURNAROUND -20 ssssssessessisiss DROP DFF cossesrn
2:44 PM OAK MILL DR & OAK VILLAGE DR -16 smssnssizcsssis DROP OFF —romiresssssec:
2:47 PM OAK BREEZE DR & OAKWIND DR -16 E—— | = (0] =} o] = ———
2:50 PM 4888 MIDDLE SCHOOL ST 0 s DROP OFF —-memmeeneemeee
0 e DROP OFF —---smemememnea-

2:52 PM 0 INTERMEDIATE SCHOOL LOADING ZONE

Page 21



BUS 03 - HS/MS AM

DISTANCE: 0.00
NO STUDENTS.122
NO STOPS: 12

AIDE: START TIME: 06:30 am
DRIVER NAME. Tina FINISH TIME: 07:15 am
BUS NUMBER: 3 TOTAL TIME: 0:45
TIME LOCATION/COMMENT COUNT

1 6:30 AM DEPART BUS GARAGE 0
2 6:35AM LANCASTER AVE & W ARCADIA AVE 12
3 6:38AM K&M ON LANCASTER 7
4 6:40 AM COMMUNITY CENTER ON OBETZ AVE 9
5 6:42AM HILLCREST AVE & ROGGIE AVE 8
6 6:44 AM MARLBORO AVE & ROGGIE AVE 14
7 6:50 AM 4450 BUTLER FARMS DR 26
8 654 AM gz;l__riRE;l;RRMS DR & GARTNER CT & 19
9 6:56 AM AYRSHIRE DR & BUTLER FARMS DR (SE) 23
10 6:56 AM 1140 AYRSHIRE DR 4
11 7:.05 AM HAMILTON HIGH SCHOOL -69
12 7:15 AM HAMITLON MIDDLE SCHOOL -53

s PP s

PPN - (. . | - SRS

------------------- PO LD s

S (o] 4 | - PrErem——

------------------- =T Tel || - ——

S . TTo!" U |- J——

------------------- (o) QU] J——

SRS - . || —

ERPNRII - |, | - SO

s DROP QR s

s IROP OFF s

Page 14



DRIVER NT:I\DIIE Tina FINISH TIME: 03:15 pm NO STUDENTS.120
BUS NUMBER: 3 TOTAL TIME: 0:57 NO STOPS: 14
TIME LOCATION/SCOMMENT "COUNT - T

1 2:18 PM DEPART BUS GARAGE 0 SDRPDRREEN, .| | o) .| [ | - O——
2 2:23PM HAMILTON HIGH SCHOOL 66 s RO Pl manomssson
3 2:33PM HAMITLON MIDDLE SCHOOL 54 e sz PICK WP sesisissacisess
4 2:38PM 4450 BUTLER FARMS DR 27 i DR DEE s
5 2:42PM gﬂ;‘;ﬁ;;gﬁms DR & GARTNER CT & AT meemeesenseeris DROP OFF —eeremmemmmmeee
6 2:44PM AYRSHIRE DR & BUTLER FARMS DR (SE) -24 e DO S nssssuass e
7 248 PM 1140 AYRSHIRE DR 0 U DROP OFF —oireassomimises
8 2:53PM 1509 OBETZRD § 2 sccsesesmseneemaes DROP OFF ——--cememmmmmemme
9 2:55PM LANCASTER AVE & W ARCADIA AVE A2 S 5 | =1 |~} | = = ——
10 2:58 PM K&M ON LANCASTER 5 R - To |~ Xo ) -/ N
11 3:00PM COMMUNITY CENTER ON OBETZ AVE -10 eeeemeeeeee DROP OFF wememmmemmmmmemen
12 3:02PM HILLCREST AVE & ROGGIE AVE L S —— DROP OFF —eenmenememeeees
13 3:04 PM MARLBORO AVE & ROGGIE AVE -14 e DRIOP IOEF sstswcessasimimm.
14 3:15PM 0INTERMEDIATE SCHOOL LOADING ZONE 0 — | > @ ] = @ | =] S

BUS 03 - HS/MS PM

START TIME: 02:18 pm

DISTANCE: 0.00

Page 15



BUS 05 - HS/MS AM

DISTANCE: 0.00

AIDE: START TIME: 06:40 am
DRIVER NAME: Tammy FINISH TIME: 07:10 am NO STUDENTS.60
BUS NUMBER: 5 TOTAL TIME: 0:30 NO STOPS: 7
TIME LOCATION/COMMENT "COUNT o -
0 SR ) o) "¢ U] -SSR

6:40 AM DEPART BUS GARAGE

SR ) [o! 4 U] PSS

6:46 AM DUNNE DR & ROBMEYER DR 13

6:49 AM 947 RADBOURNE DR 8 N =] |1 gl § | - JUER————
6:51 AM RADBOURNE DR & ROBMEYER DR 20 R -] (o1 "] | | - Juu———————
6:54 AM CAILIN DR & LAVENDER LN 1= —— =1 [ o 1| = ———
7:03 AM HAMILTON HIGH SCHOOL B DROP OFF ~——enmemmeemeen
7:10 AM HAMITLON MIDDLE SCHOOL SE e £l o ]

Page 26



BUS 05 - HS/MS PM

AIDE: START TIME: 02:21 pm
DRIVER NAME: Tammy FINISH TIME: 02:57 pm
BUS NUMBER: 5 TOTAL TIME: 0:36
TIME LOCATION/COMMENT ~ COUNT
2:21PM DEPART BUS GARAGE 0
2:26 PM HAMILTON HIGH SCHOOL 29
2:33PM HAMITLON MIDDLE SCHOOL 29
2:39PM 831 ROBMEYER DR 14
2:41PM 947 RADBOURNE DR .
2:43PM RADBOURNE DR & ROBMEYER DR 7
2:46PM CAILIN DR & LAVENDER LN -20
2:57PM 0 INTERMEDIATE SCHOOL LOADING ZONE 0

DISTANCE: 0.00
NO STUDENTS.58
NO STOPS: 8

NPT .| .|| . N——

SRR . .| /||| - DEN——

s PIGKCUR sssoas s

ereerereemannee DROP OF F —eemcememeees

------------------ DREP OEE s

ceemeneemememnemee DROP OFF -merereeeemeeee

S 10| Yo -

------------------ 511 o] - ——

Page 27



AIDE:
DRIVER NAME: Darla
BUS NUMBER: 6

TIME

6:38 AM
6:49 AM
6:51 AM
6:52 AM
6:54 AM
6:58 AM
7:00 AM
7:02 AM

7:06 AM

LOCATION/COMMENT
DEPART BUS GARAGE
GALLATIN DR & MARSHALL AVE
GARRARD DR & MENIFEE AVE
GRAYSON DR & MENIFEE AVE
GRAVES DR & MAGOFFIN AVE
4857 OBETZ REESE RD

1554 RATHMELL RD

HAMILTON HIGH SCHOOL

HAMITLON MIDDLE SCHOOL

BUS 06 - HS/MS AM

START TIME: 06:38 am
FINISH TIME: 07:06 am

TOTAL TIME: 0:28

DISTANCE: 0.00
NO STUDENTS.82
NO STOPS: 9

COUNT o .
0 sy PIERCUP s
8 smss s BISK UBless s "
20 i DGR (P sumsraesmn
29 SR, - .. || - U,
33 SRS - o\ "l U] JU——
1 S - o U | JU—
1 RO - | < ¥ - OR——
-62 s R R ETR sssoaseacmicn
-30 s BRI OFF oo

Page 32



BUS 06 - HS/MS PM

START TIME: 02:18 pm

DISTANCE: 0.00

DRIVER N‘:\’Ia: Darla FINISH TIME: 03:04 pm NO STUDENTS.92
BUS NUMBER: 6 TOTAL TIME: 0:46 NO STOPS: 12
TIME LOCATION/COMMENT COUNT o

1 2:18 PM DEPART BUS GARAGE o (=1 (] ] >
2 2:23PM HAMILTON HIGH SCHOOL 62 EEVTPINCEPUTNE =] | 6,4 (| -] NUNIGREUNPR——
3 2:33PM HAMITLON MIDDLE SCHOOL 30 R TR = |4l | | cHETR e
4 2:40PM 4110 GROVEPORT RD 0 R | =@ | ~ 1 @] = ~J—————————
5 2:42PM GALLATIN DR & MARSHALL AVE -8 [ |~ 10 | =¥ ¢ ] = ~—
6 2:44 PM GARRARD DR & MENIFEE AVE -20 TR | =10 | =} @ | = ~JN—————
7 2:47 PM GRAYSON DR & MENIFEE AVE - L ——— [5]=70] 2 0] =1~ ————
8 2:51 PM GRAVES DR & MAGOFFIN AVE -33 ssssnsimsimancccs DROP OFF eeemnmremasmsmmm=
9 2:53PM 4045 GROVEPORT RD 0 ssssissmmcsisiinis IROP IOFF ammrmmeremsrmi
10 2:55PM 4857 OBETZ REESE RD -1 cpassiss DROP QPR s
11 2:59 PM 1554 RATHMELL RD =1 PITTIER | =] 0] ol | |~
12 3:04 PM INTERMEDIATE SCHOOL LOADING ZONE 0 IR b =( 8] =i @ | P ———

Page 33



BUS 07 - HS/MS AM

AIDE: START TIME: 06:35 am DISTANCE: 0.00
DRIVER NAME . Lori FINISH TIME: 07:07 am NO STUDENTS.88
BUS NUMBER: 7 TOTAL TIME: 0:32 NO STOPS: 10
TIME LOCATION/COMMENT  COUNT - o o

1 6:35AM DEPART BUS GARAGE 3 1 — PICK UP ctittunsmaaan
2 6:40AM 1242 OBETZRD 0F 0 semescecesens DROE OFF s
3 6:40AM 1118 OBETZRD o T DROP OFF —-cmmnmmmmemee
4 6:41AM CROSSPOINTE DR & RENDEZVOUS LN 16 — -] g1 ' [ | ~ JUNEE—————
5 6:43 AM RENDEZVOUS LN & VIEWPOINTE DR 10 ESUORPSRSONR - | | o] i [ | - NS R———
6 6:47 AM MARTINSBURG DR & SHENANDOAH VALLEY DR L e — PICIC P sssssscimune,
7 6:50 AM DUNN CT & PETERSBURG RD 23 T DR = | (&) [|| LT e—
8 6:52AM CHAMBERSBURG RD & CULPEPPER CT 13 NSRS, - | o) ) i | | - (ST S —
9 7:00AM HAMILTON HIGH SCHOOL -56 S 5| ~10 ] =1 @ | = ~——
-33 — |- Te ] - N0 ] < S

10 7:07 AM HAMITLON MIDDLE SCHOOL

Page 38



BUS 07 - HS/MS PM

AIDE: START TIME: 02:19 pm DISTANCE: 0.00
DRIVER NAME: , Lori FINISH TIME: 03:04 pm NO STUDENTS.83
BUS NUMBER: 7 TOTAL TIME: 0:45 NO STOPS: 10
TIME LOCATION/COMMENT ~ COUNT o

1 2:19PM DEPART BUS GARAGE 0 S -] | Y "l | |- eSS ee ey
2 2:24PM HAMILTON HIGH SCHOOL -] o — =] (0] LG U] = ——
3 2:33PM HAMITLON MIDDLE SCHOOL 33 USSR - ..« | | - T -
4 2:37 PM MARTINSBURG DR & SHENANDOAH VALLEY DR "7, A (5] ~T0] =N 0] = ———
5 2:41PM DUNN CT & PETERSBURG RD -20 sssssesasss DRIOP DFF wessmsmmmmmm
6 2:44PM CHAMBERSBURG RD & CULPEPPER CT A s BROP OFF st
7 2:49PM CROSSPOINTE DR & RENDEZVOUS LN -15 sewsssssseenes ROP OFF s
8 2:52PM RENDEZVOUS LN & VIEWPOINTE DR Al s DEOP OFF wessssezena
9 2:55PM 1118 OBETZRD 0 rmmenmemmeeeiis. DROP OF F st emnii
10 3:04 PM 0 INTERMEDIATE SCHOOL LOADING ZONE 0 F— | =1 | =@ | = ~J S ———

Page 32



AIDE:
DRIVER NAME: |
BUS NUMBER: 8

- TIME

10

1

12

13

6:28 AM

6:35 AM

6:36 AM

6:38 AM

6:39 AM

6:45 AM

6:47 AM

6:51 AM

6:54 AM

6:56 AM

6:57 AM

7:00 AM

7:06 AM

'LOCATION/COMMENT

BUS 08 - HS/MS AM

, Shaun

DEPART BUS GARAGE
CEDAR ST & SPRUCE DR
HEMLOCK ST & SPRUCE DR
HEMLOCK ST & SPRUCEDRE
A AVE & PINE ST

ALOHA DR & ALUM CREEK DR
2670 BIXBY RD

DEXTER CT & RATHMELL RD
RIDGE ST AND 1ST ALLEY ON RIDGE
FAIRFAX AVE & RIDGE ST
1958 RATHMELL RD
HAMILTON HIGH SCHOOL

HAMITLON MIDDLE SCHOOL

START TIME: 06:28 am
FINISH TIME: 07:06 am
TOTAL TIME: 0:38

DISTANCE: 14.85
NO STUDENTS.91
NO STOPS: 13

COUNT

12

29

12

13

EOEINIRIIN - "3 | - S PSRE——
s PR T s
SPSSERSPRRG] ;. || S ——
s PICK P ssesean
ceemrreeemeeeee PICK UP —oeeeemeeeeeees
S o1 "4l ] J—
VRO - .| " ]| - SOU———
------------------ 2110 |- S,
PPN |, ] | R —
------------------ = [el ]| N —
e PICK UP s
------------------ DROP OFF —sesee v

s OB DB sasiswieiin

Page 62



BUS 08 - HS/MS PM

DISTANCE: 16.80
NO STUDENTS.106
NO STOPS: 16

AIDE: START TIME: 02:20 pm
DRIVER NAME: b Shaun FINISH TIME: 03:21 pm
BUS NUMBER: 8 TOTAL TIME: 1:01
" TIME LOCATION/COMMENT COUNT
1 2:20PM DEPART BUS GARAGE 0
2 2:25PM HAMILTON HIGH SCHOOL 58
3 2:34PM HAMITLON MIDDLE SCHOOL 48
4 240PM 6831 SHOOK RD 7
5 2:42PM SPRUCE DR & SPRUCE DR E e
6 2:44PM CEDAR ST & SPRUCE DR 15
7 246PM HEMLOCK ST & SPRUCE DR 57
8 2:50PM HEMLOCK ST & SPRUCE DR E 7
9 2:52PM A AVE & PINE ST 3
10 3:00PM ALOHA DR & ALUM CREEK DR 2
11 3:03PM 2670 BIXBY RD -1
12 3:06 PM DEXTER CT & RATHMELL RD 12
13 3:09PM RIDGE ST AND 1ST ALLEY ON RIDGE 13
14 3:12PM FAIRFAX AVE & RIDGE ST 7
15 3:14PM 1958 RATHMELL RD -1
16 3:21PM INTERMEDIATE SCHOOL LOADING ZONE 0

SPNEREEUINY - |/ 4 | |- SRCR—

EESUSUSIIPURIN - | |1 § | SOE————

------------------- 2[5 4 |- SO OS—

SRR ;- To |- ¥ o N

oo DROP OFF —onmmemencmemees

emmemememeameeee DROP OFF weemmrmemememeeees

SR , - To) - o) o (NS

------------------ DROP OFF —ereeeem—-

creeeeeeenence DROP OFF —o—nreoememee

eeenmemmeee DROP OFF —ermemememememees

s RO OFF s

eeeemememeemeee DROP OFF werereemememeees

------------------ 5: o)L 5 - JeuN—

U ;|- To ¥, JES———

------------------ DROP OFF —or——sesemne

SR ;|- To | -¥'o) < PN

Page 63



BUS 09 - HS/MS AM

AIDE: START TIME: 06:22 am DISTANCE: 0.00
DRIVER NAME: , Matt FINISH TIME: 07:07 am NO STUDENTS.80
BUS NUMBER: 9 TOTAL TIME: 0:45 NO STOPS: 12

TIME  LOCATION/COMMENT COUNT
1 6:22AM DEPART BUS GARAGE 0 SRS - | | ;.- | || - FESO T
2 6:30AM 1958 SPRUCE DR 10 REPURERREDII | -1 | ;- 4 ||| ~ SR
3 6:32AM 1880 SPRUCE DR 19 SRCSTNSSTNERNI = | [0, A | ~ | SR
4 6:34 AM 1838 SPRUCE DR 16 srssssssisisinedss PICK UP seesssresn
5 6:36 AM 1782 SPRUCE DR 4 wasssnssssnscisiss PICK UP capsme e oo o
6 6:37 AM 1736 SPRUCE DR 6 sun i PG U P semssisstammee
7 6:39 AM 1750 PINE ST 16 SNU—— - | g " g | | ~ J— -
8 6:41 AM 1826 PINE ST 8 SR— - | "¢l | =
9 6:47 AM 1436 LONDON GROVEPORT RD 1 e sinimiimmmeim i I G NP e
10 6:57 AM 0 HIGH SCHOOL LOADING ZONE 0 PRNBRURNN ;| = )] - | g | ~ = SNy
11 7:00 AM HAMILTON HIGH SCHOOL -40 sassissssimissses DIRIOPOBE sscsosmmmis
12 7:07 AM HAMITLON MIDDLE SCHOOL A seesescec DROP OFF e e

Page 50



10

1"

12

13

AIDE:
DRIVER NAME: | 3, Matt
BUS NUMBER: 9

TIME

2:22 PM
2:27 PM
2:34 PM
2:42 PM
2:44 PM
2:46 PM
2:48 PM
2:49 PM
2:51 PM
2:53 PM
2:59 PM
3:00 PM

3:13 PM

BUS 09 - HS/MS PM

START TIME: 02:22 pm

DISTANCE: 0.00

FINISH TIME: 03:13 pm NO STUDENTS.Z7

TOTAL TIME: 0:51 NO STOPS: 13
LOCATION/COMMENT ~ COUNT
DEPART BUS GARAGE  + OO PICK UP s
HAMILTON HIGH SCHOOL 36 S = [ i ] | = [P ——
HAMITLON MIDDLE SCHOOL 41 e PICK UP —mmmmmmmmmeemmeeme
1958 SPRUCE DR -10 ciseassemiiiieiii: [JROPIOFF =memmmmmmenrearaes
1880 SPRUCE DR A8 00 e (1] {0 2 @, = —A——
1838 SPRUCE DR -16 s DROP OFF —samammeve—eie
1782 SPRUCE DR -4 ST |~ =} ¢ | = ~FSE——
1736 SPRUCE DR -5 N B -1 6| ~ll § - e Tne—
1750 PINE ST -15 [N | =1 g | = @ ] =1 ~J———
1826 PINE ST -8 orsmamneemerenson DB IR i
1436 LONDON GROVEPORT RD e A — DROP OFF —eemmmmameennes
1408 LONDON GROVEPORT RD 0 R 5 | =10 | =N ] = —J e ——
0 INTERMEDIATE SCHOOL LOADING ZONE 0 S 1= 1o | =X o ] = SN—

Page 51



10

11

12

13

14

15

AIDE:
DRIVER NAME: Heather
BUS NUMBER: 10

TIME
6:28 AM
6:35 AM
6:40 AM
6:40 AM
6:41 AM
6:43 AM
6:45 AM
6:50 AM
6:51 AM
6:53 AM
6:55 AM
6:56 AM
6:57 AM
7:00 AM

7:00 AM

BUS 10 - HS/MS AM

LOCATION/COMMENT
DEPART BUS GARAGE
CANAL ST & COTTAGE ST
7498 MOREHEAD RD

460 ROWE RD

COMMERCE ST @ TOWN HALL
COMMERCE ST & LOCKBOURNE RD
6621 LOCKBOURNE RD

BELFORD AVE & SUTHERLAND DR
EDGEVIEW RD & SUTHERLAND DR
EDGEVIEW RD & PREMIER DR
OLYMPIA DR & RAMPART RD
ALBURN DR & ASTORIA AVE
ASTORIA AVE & BELFORD AVE
HAMILTON HIGH SCHOOL

HAMITLON MIDDLE SCHOOL

START TIME: 06:28 am
FINISH TIME: 07:00 am
TOTAL TIME: 0:32

DISTANCE: 14.12
NO STUDENTS.100
NO STOPS: 15

COUNT

10

11

17

10

14

25

SRS I, || JU———

NSRRI ;|| ER——

DRSS |1, |-F o | S—

st IROP OFF sssssisssssoncss

S o | FE——

T o § || - JUSS——

UM, . o" ' | | - PUSS——

NIRRT, ] . S——

RTINS - c'' ] || . —

ISR o " § | NUR——

EVPRRSEPREREN . ;. i | - [V —

SEUTSNUREE 1o || - (S ——

e PICK P sammonpns

------------------ BROPOEF ssesssws

R ;|- {o| Y| - U———

Page 70



BUS 10 - HS/MS PM

START TIME: 02:19 pm

DISTANCE: 0.00

DRIVER Nﬁll'\?lg Howard FINISH TIME: 03:18 pm NO STUDENTS.98
BUS NUMBER: 10 TOTAL TIME: 0:59 NO STOPS: 14
TIME LOCATION/COMMENT COUNT

1 2:19PM DEPART BUS GARAGE + S e R (= [0 - U | = ———
2 2:24PM HAMILTON HIGH SCHOOL 44 EOSIPRVETINRERIPRIEY = | [ 1| ST E———
3 2:34 PM HAMITLON MIDDLE SCHOOL 54 e PICK P acsssenuman
4 2:36 PM ASTORIA AVE & BELFORD AVE -25 emmemmemenime. DROP OFF ssssmiomsoocsicie
5 2:33PM ALBURN DR & ASTORIA AVE -13 R | =10 =1 | = ——
6 2:40PM OLYMPIA DR & RAMPART RD S o O —— DROP:OFE ssmesesmnn
7 2:42PM EDGEVIEW RD & PREMIER DR -16 R | -1 ]| =] o] = ~J——
8 2:44PM EDGEVIEW RD & SUTHERLAND DR -1 S |- 1o |~} o | - ~——————
9 2:46 PM BELFORD AVE & SUTHERLAND DR T O S B DROP OFF —--esemmmnmmenenn
10 2:52 PM 6621 LOCKBOURNE RD -1 T | ~{¢ |~} o | - S ——
11 2:57 PM COMMERCE ST & LOCKBOURNE RD -2 cscimmsniisessie DROP OFF ssvemesssasasass
12 2:58 PM COMMERCE ST @ TOWN HALL -6 T IITIND | - =l =
13 3:05PM CANAL ST & COTTAGE ST -10 et DROPOEF e
14 3:18 PM ARRIVE BUS GARAGE 0 R | ~{ g |~ o) < S ——

Page 71



BUS 11 - HS/MS AM

AIDE: START TIME: 06:40 am DISTANCE: 8.66
DRIVER NAME: . Jennifer FINISH TIME: 07:17 am NO STUDENTS.72
BUS NUMBER: 11 TOTAL TIME: 0:37 NO STOPS: 10
" TIME  LOCATION/COMMENT COUNT
1 6:40 AM DEPART BUS GARAGE 0 VU - ] [ o1 | | | - S ——
2 6:45AM LOCUST ST & ORCHARD LN 2 ceemeeeeen =11 ] , 4 ] - P ——
3 6:46 AM ORCHARD LN & POPLAR ST 6 SRS, ~ || . <) | | = O S—
4 648 AM ORCHARD LN & SEDAN AVE 5 SNIRRISIAEINS -] o, ' | | - NCS———
5 6:50AM 2111 SEDAN AVE 3 ssessasicscsir i PIOK QP ssnssssmsass s
6 6:52AM POPLAR ST & TROTTER DR 17 e BIERINP s
7 6:55AM BRIDLEWOOD BLVD & PALAMINO DR 14 e PICK P stessscanuais
8 6:58 AM BRIDLEWOOD BLVD & THELMA DR 25 SO - | (. (| | | - BRI s
9 7:05AM HAMILTON HIGH SCHOOL L - —— DROP OFF —-cemeemmmanmenn
-37 U ;- (- Yo - —S————

10 7:17 AM HAMITLON MIDDLE SCHOOL

Page 80



BUS 11 - HS/MS PM

AIDE: START TIME: 02:22 pm DISTANCE: 11.60
DRIVER NAME: Jennifer FINISH TIME: 03:08 pm NO STUDENTS.66
BUS NUMBER: 11 TOTAL TIME: 0:46 NO STOPS: 11
'TIME  LOCATION/COMMENT COUNT

1 2:22PM DEPART BUS GARAGE 0 O — [=] [} L U = J—
2 2:27 PM HAMILTON HIGH SCHOOL 29 Y =] [ "ql | | = —
3 2:3PM HAMITLON MIDDLE SCHOOL 37 SRR =1 [ o1 “ql § | ~ R ——
4 2:41PM LOCUST ST & ORCHARD LN - (0]=10]=1¢)] = ~——
5 2:42PM ORCHARD LN & POPLAR ST B s DROP OFF e
6 2:44 PM ORCHARD LN & SEDAN AVE -4 EE— i |~ T | =] ¢ ] = S ——
7 2:46 PM 2111 SEDAN AVE 48 stutesssdsneiaes DROP OFF —sescsssasncames
8 2:48PM POPLAR ST & TROTTER DR -14 sspsensise e DROP OFF s s
9 2:51PM BRIDLEWOOD BLVD & PALAMINO DR L R DROF O e
10 2:53 PM BRIDLEWOOD BLVD & THELMA DR -25 SRS -1 = 7 | =1 | = = MU s
11 3:08 PM INTERMEDIATE SCHOOL LOADING ZONE 0 —— | =T | =} ¢ ] =~ ——

Page 81



BUS 13 - HS/MS AM

AIDE: START TIME: 06:35 am DISTANCE: 6.30
DRIVER NAME: Ashley FINISH TIME: 07:11 am NO STUDENTS.82
BUS NUMBER: 13 TOTAL TIME: 0:36 NO STOPS: 10
" TIME  LOCATION/COMMENT COUNT N
1 6:35AM DEPART BUS GARAGE 0 R 7" || WC——
1 SUESRSURIN . | ¢. " J | - (PR

2 6:37 AM 4888 MIDDLE SCHOOL ST

3 6:45AM CARAVEL DR & CATAMARAN DR 21 ceri—amainmnce PICK UP mseameeemae
4 6:46 AM CATAMARAN DR & LATEEN DR 2o N ——— PICK UP seccssisasmsmanin
5 6:50 AM HACKWORTH ST & HARSTON AVE 13 ememmmmresnmammmmm= PICK UP <scumomm—aaeaeee
6 6:52AM HABERSACK AVE & HACKWORTH ST 18 N - | | . i | | - SRR IR

1 e PICK UP ——ememmeremmmree

7 6:54 AM 1363 TERA ALTARD

8 6:54 AM HARSHAW DR & TERA ALTA RD 18 (Y -1 (o] ” ¢l § | ~ J————

9 7:00 AM HAMILTON HIGH SCHOOL -55 STPRCSRESISNIIY 5, - | =1 ) . NS —

10 7:11 AM HAMITLON MIDDLE SCHOOL 9} ssmsesass DRQP QR st

Page 66



BUS 13 - HS/MS PM

AIDE: START TIME: 02:24 pm DISTANCE: 8.58
DRIVER NAME: Ashley FINISH TIME: 02:58 pm NO STUDENTS.&81
BUS NUMBER: 13 TOTAL TIME: 0:34 NO STOPS: 11
TIME LOCATION/COMMENT COUNT o

1 2:24 PM DEPART BUS GARAGE 0 e e o DIBKETID - s
2 2:29PM HAMILTON HIGH SCHOOL 53 —— -] 1l | | - S ——
3 2:34 PM HAMITLON MIDDLE SCHOOL 28 SRN— - | [ gl | | ~ T ——
4 2:39PM CARAVEL DR & CATAMARAN DR -21 S ;| ~{ g | - ¢ | = — S —
5 2:40PM CATAMARAN DR & LATEEN DR -9 sissimieaisseiieis DROP U OFF soomenasisas
6 2:43PM HACKWORTH ST & HARSTON AVE =42 PRSREEPRI jy |~ ) | ~ i )| =4 =2 DRSS
7 2:45PM HABERSACK AVE & HACKWORTH ST 5 T T O — DROEOEE s
8 2:46PM 1363 TERA ALTARD 0 s R OP IO EFraes e
9 2:47PM HARSHAW DR & TERA ALTA RD 19 e DROP OFF —--——mmeeeeeev
10 2:55PM 4888 MIDDLE SCHOOL ST -1 —— | ~{ | = ¢ | = ~J S —
11 2:58 PM 0 INTERMEDIATE SCHOOL LOADING ZONE 0 e DROP OFF —mmeemmmmeeeee

Page 67



BUS 14 - HS/MS AM

DISTANCE: 0.00
NO STUDENTS.66
NO STOPS: 14

AIDE: START TIME: 06:28 am
DRIVER NAM Ashleigh FINISH TIME: 07:08 am
BUS NUMBER: 14 TOTAL TIME: 0:40
TIME LOCATION/COMMENT COUNT
1 6:28 AM DEPART BUS GARAGE 0
2 6:33AM 22 MAPLE RD 2
3 6:3 AM 31 BUCKEYE CIR 11
4 6:36 AM 272 BUCKEYE CIR 10
5 6:33AM BUCKEYE CIR & ELM RD 20
6 6:43 AM 6831 SHOOKRD 7
7 6:45AM SPRUCE DR & SPRUCEDRE 13
8 6:50AM 1368 ROHRRD 0
9 6:51AM 1288 ROHR RD 1
10 6:52 AM 1256 ROHR RD 1
11 6:54 AM 1476 ROHR RD 1
12 6:56 AM :‘ig?-l#%CNK:gx:l;ﬁ RD-LAST HOUSE ON THE 0
13 7:00 AM HAMILTON HIGH SCHOOL -42
14 7:08 AM HAMITLON MIDDLE SCHOOL -24

S - o\ ") | J———

" 4 ]| P——

N - 1o - T'o ) - - ——

------------------- o 4 )]

------------------- 101 g U] J—

N7 - " | S——

PRI " ;| J——

PPN, | 1o . C = SOU—

ISR ; ;. ;|| SW—

Page 44



BUS 14 - HS/MS PM

START TIME: 02:22 pm

DISTANCE: 0.00
NO STUDENTS.47
NO STOPS: 13

DRIVER N?\II\I:: Ashleigh FINISH TIME: 03:07 pm
BUS NUMBER: 14 TOTAL TIME: 0:45
TIME LOCATION/COMMENT COUNT

1 2:22PM DEPART BUS GARAGE 0
2 2:27PM HAMILTON HIGH SCHOOL 28
3 2:34PM HAMITLON MIDDLE SCHOOL 19
4 2:39PM 6095 LOCKBOURNE RD 0
5 245PM 22 MAPLERD -2
6 2:46 PM 31 BUCKEYE CIR -11
7 2:48PM 272 BUCKEYE CIR -10
8 2:50 PM BUCKEYE CIR & ELM RD -20
9 2:55PM 1476 ROHR RD -1
10 2:56 PM 1369 ROHR RD -1
11 2:57 PM 1288 ROHR RD -1
12 2:58 PM 1256 ROHR RD -1
13 3:07 PM INTERMEDIATE LOADING ZONE 0

ORI _ (" || - PEmeE e

SUUDIRPNINS: .| .\ | |- NES———

S o' U] DU——

------------------ 7= e, o -

RPN, - ;- :: - . SR

sssssssissese JROF CIR: wamaicnssasias

------------------ DROP OFF scscamcaicas

SRESES 1 |- [0 o - —_SETI————

aommmeremarie RO IR F s

smmsesssmonrer DROD. DIEF s

S |- 1o |- ¥ 0| ——

------------------ BROP QFE meemsom

SRR, ; ., |- o - ——

Page 45



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

BUS 15 - HS/MS AM

AIDE:
DRIVER NAME.
BUS NUMBER: 15

TIME

6:33 AM
6:39 AM
6:41 AM
6:42 AM
6:44 AM
6:46 AM
6:47 AM
6:47 AM
6:49 AM
6:50 AM
6:51 AM
6:52 AM
6:53 AM
6:55 AM
6:56 AM
7:00 AM

7:08 AM

START TIME: 06:33 am
FINISH TIME: 07:08 am
TOTAL TIME: 0:35

DISTANCE: 0.00
NO STUDENTS.83
NO STOPS: 17

LOCATION/COMMENT ~ COUNT
DEPART BUS GARAGE 0 S - [ g ¢l |~ ———
561 ASHWOOD RD 4 S - | [ " (i | ~ S ———
HIGBEE DR S & S OHIO AVE I 2 TS (=] (o] G U |- J————
ALLISON DR & S CHAMPION AVE 11 SRS, - |11 . || |~ NS —
LINWOOD AVE & MAPLEWOOD RD 8 FUSSIPSRSSIRRY. - |g.| |45 ||| - R —
3525 S CHAMPION AVE 11 eeeemee—ees =1 [ § | oL R ——
1069 WILLIAMS RD 1 sz PIEK [P ssesesssmssns
1091 WILLIAMS RD 1 ermrmpmmmmmnenee PIGK U cssssresaa
3647 LOCKBOURNE RD 0 I | =1o | ~1'e ] = ~—
ESTHER DR & GARY DR ) —— =113 74 1 P
GARY DR & TOBIDR 6 S =1 [}l | | = U ——
AIGEN AVE & GARY DR 3 SRS - | | ;- - || - S
DUPLER LN & ESTHER DR 12 srssisssissisinisn PO cimcsunmmmme
LOCKBOURNE RD & MEADOW LN 5 ETRTSUESIPRSSU - | |, | ] | - S —
4449 LOCKBOURNE RD 0 ST ITIRT IR 1| 1 0| il @] oL ———
HAMILTON HIGH SCHOOL -54 TN b -1 7| =1 o | o T
-29 cemmmmssmmmanemee DROP OFF —eemememmemeee

HAMITLON MIDDLE SCHOOL

Page 8



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

AIDE:
DRIVER NAME: \
BUS NUMBER: 15

TIME

2:19 PM
2:23 PM
2:34 PM
2:39 PM
2:41 PM
2:43 PM
2:45 PM
2:46 PM
2:48 PM
2:48 PM
2:50 PM
2:50 PM
2:52 PM
2:53 PM
2:54 PM
2:56 PM
2:57 PM

3:01 PM

BUS 15 - HS/MS PM

LOCATION/COMMENT
DEPART BUS GARAGE
HAMILTON HIGH SCHOOL
HAMITLON MIDDLE SCHOOL

561 ASHWOOD RD

HIGBEE DR § & S OHIO AVE
ALLISON DR & S CHAMPION AVE
LINWOOD AVE & MAPLEWOOD RD
3525 S CHAMPION AVE

1069 WILLIAMS RD

1091 WILLIAMS RD

3647 LOCKBOURNE RD

ESTHER DR & GARY DR

GARY DR & TOBI DR

AIGEN AVE & GARY DR

DUPLER LN & ESTHER DR
LOCKBOURNE RD & MEADOW LN

4449 LOCKBOURNE RD

0 INTERMEDIATE SCHOOL LOADING ZONE

START TIME: 02:19 pm
FINISH TIME: 03:01 pm
TOTAL TIME: 0:42

COUNT

45

28

-15

-10

-4

-4

-10

-4

DISTANCE: 0.00
NO STUDENTS.Z3
NO STOPS: 18

SPURIURMS - || | |- JESSESu SNt

S o' " | PUN—

Y . |73 . — S—

DR | Y ;- ——

R , |, ', J—

------------------ DROP OFF —ereeememeeee

SRR 0 | (0| - | = SR ”

it DROP PP ey

------------------ BROR GEE sz

S o)=Y o - ——

SRR . - |- WOPR—

------------------ DROP DEF essmevereesnmmen

wssssssemenons DREIP DR oo

------------------ DRDE OFF e

s RDIP QFF swasssesmess

-—meemmeeemeee= DROP OFF ----mmeemmmeeeeee

------------------ (5):70] o] o JN—

Page 9



BUS 16 - HS/MS AM

AIDE: START TIME: 06:37 am DISTANCE: 8.08
DRIVER NAME: Naomi FINISH TIME: 07:11 am NO STUDENTS.52
BUS NUMBER: 16 TOTAL TIME: 0:34 NO STOPS: 9
TIME LOCATION/COMMENT COUNT ‘
6:37 AM DEPART BUS GARAGE 0 LTI =1 [0 | | -G v
6:39 AM 570 RATHMELL RD 1 emrsmmmmmmnmmme. PICK UP oiscaemnitomasasi
6:44 AM BUFFALO CT & SOUTHPOINT BLVD b 2 — BICK U e
6:49 AM BREATHITT AVE & BREATHITT PL - J U E— =] o] " | - ——
6:51 AM ALUATON ST & HEISLEY DR 14 SRR -] [o- g | ~ U —
6:53 AM 723 REDFORD AVE 8 STV - | | o, 1 [ | ~ S ——
6:55 AM 4080 SWALLOWFIELD ST 4 s TR smm—g
7:03 AM  HAMILTON HIGH SCHOOL A0 000 eeeeieeeenes (3] ={0] =No] - ——
7:11 AM  HAMITLON MIDDLE SCHOOL -12 S |~ ¢ ] = N @ ]| = —HN————

Page 56



BUS 16 - HS/MS PM

START TIME: 02:19 pm

DISTANCE: 9.43

DRIVER NilI\DII: *, Naomi FINISH TIME: 03:02 pm NO STUDENTS.51
BUS NUMBER: 16 TOTAL TIME: 0:43 NO STOPS: 10
TIME LOCATION/COMMENT COUNT

1 2:19PM DEPART BUS GARAGE 0 PEIETTITIIT I = ) |51 . 4i| || ~ AT mererenm——
2 2:26 PM HAMILTON HIGH SCHOOL 38 TN - 1 ] 4l | | - EenTT———
3 2:34PM HAMITLON MIDDLE SCHOOL 13 NS SER B SO 1 [ o "l | [ - TR
4 2:35PM 570 RATHMELL RD -1 R o | =1 ¢ | =X ¢ | = N ——
5 2:42PM BUFFALO CT & SOUTHPOINT BLVD -16 — |~ | =Tl o | = < ——
6 2:48PM BREATHITT AVE & BREATHITT PL 7 [ 1 =1 | =1 ¢ | = = ———
7 2:50PM ALUATON ST & HEISLEY DR -14 R 5| ~10 | =1 o] = N —
8 2:52PM 723 REDFORD AVE By s DROP OFF ssmsimissammsisc
9 2:54PM 4080 SWALLOWFIELD ST -4 sussmssieissssses DRIOPIORF cossaimies
10 3:02 PM 0 INTERMEDIATE SCHOOL LOADING ZONE 0 s DROPIOER ccamemssic

Page 57



BUS 17 - HS/MS AM

AIDE: START TIME: 06:40 am DISTANCE: 6.15
DRIVER NAME: , Pam FINISH TIME: 07:14 am NO STUDENTS.83
BUS NUMBER: 17 TOTAL TIME: 0:34 NO STOPS: 12
TIME  LOCATION/COMMENT COUNT
0 sesprrasnuss PIGIUUP snnomepm

1 6:40AM DEPART BUS GARAGE

s IR B sssssssss

2 6:42AM 4580 PARSONS AVE 1

3 6:42AM 777 OBETZRD 0 (R 5 | =10 | > 1 @ | =1 = —

4 6:45AM BREATHITT AVE & CLABBER RD 13 URTROTRUUIITTN -] || il || - FI—
14 el o [0 | S

5 6:47AM BREATHITT AVE & OWSLEY ST

SOOI, . ;. | | (WORS———

6 6:50AM 1127 OBETZRD 1

7 6:52AM HARSHAW DR & RANDAN DR 12 SR - (o7& | | - D

8 6:54 AM NIPIGON DR & UMIAK DR 11 SRRSO .| (" | | - [N

9 6:56 AM KARIBA DR & UMIAK DR 17 sisiimiesisin PGP s

10 6:59 AM SESTOS DR & VOLTA DR 14 sz PIOKUIP sssssssrasan

11 7:.06 AM HAMILTON HIGH SCHOOL -41 smesereas: DROP OFF s
-42 srerrreteemes. DROP OFF wmrmremerereees

12 7:14 AM HAMITLON MIDDLE SCHOOL

Page 74



BUS 17 - HS/MS PM

START TIME: 02:21 pm DISTANCE: 9.04

DRIVER N‘;II\E;E Pam FINISH TIME: 03:02 pm NO STUDENTS.Z8
BUS NUMBER: 17 TOTAL TIME: 0:41 NO STOPS: 14
TIME  LOCATION/COMMENT COUNT )

2:21 PM DEPART BUS GARAGE 0 s IEI TP s
2:26 PM HAMILTON HIGH SCHOOL 36 S — =] o7 4 | - FCEER———
2:34 PM HAMITLON MIDDLE SCHOOL 42 SRR - | (o < || - IS
2:36 PM 4580 PARSONS AVE . (3] ={0] =X 0] = ~———
2:37 PM 713 OBETZ RD 0 E— |~ 10 | =N o | = ~ N —
2:38 PM 777 OBETZ RD 0 S |~ ] ~ 1 @ | =1 = —
2:38 PM BREATHITT AVE & OWSLEY ST «13 SR | | ¢ ~ | | = ~——
2:41 PM BREATHITT AVE & CLABBER RD -13 B SR | 51| = @ | =1 S —
2:44 PM 1127 OBETZ RD L O — DROP OFF —eeeeeeeeeeeee
10 2:46 PM HARSHAW DR & RANDAN DR -10 i ssisnsnssis ROP OFF s oo
11 2:48 PM NIPIGON DR & UMIAK DR -1 sesecszecsse e IYROP OFE soisimmrane
12 2:50 PM KARIBA DR & UMIAK DR -16 SIS o~ 1o |- 7 o | — N
13 2:53PM SESTOS DR & VOLTA DR S [ T o e [3]~{0] =N o] ——
0 SRRNE— |- Jo |- J o] < < —

14

3:02PM INTERMEDIATE SCHOOL LOADING ZONE

Page 75



